

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6905 OF 2022

In
STAMP NO. OF

M/s Basant Engineering And Co. NagpurPETITIONER
Through Its Proprietor Mr. Satyapir Srichandan
V/S

Employees Provident Fund Commissioner,RESPONDENT
Employees Provident Fund Organisation, Nagpur
And Another

A. P. WACHASUNDAR for Petitioner
(FOR R 1) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 6th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to two weeks to supply copy for issuing fresh notice to R.
no. 2 as last chance

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)